bail, in connection with Crime No. 380 of 2021 registered with

Vazirabad Police Station, Dist. Nanded for the offences punishable

under Sections 498A, 354, 323, 504, 506 read with Section 34 of

the  Indian  Penal  Code  on  executing  P.R.  bond  in  the  sum  of

Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees  Fifteen  Thousand)  with  surety  in  the  like

amount.

(ii) Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nanded is directed

to decide the application moved by the applicant herein for bail on

it’s own merits within a couple of weeks from the date of receipt of

copy of this order.